FC":M PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-20-2000



101522502

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Thomson Newspapers Licensing Cor Formerly General Partnership	Month Day Year
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	Delaware
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties
Name Media West-GUP, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 50 West Liberty Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 802	
Address (line 3) Reno	NV 89501
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingtrad EMARK

REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0889

FORM PTO- 1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code at	nd Telephone Number 202-776-2876
Name Suzanne M. Underwald, Esq.	
Address (line 1) Dow, Lohnes & Albertson, PLLC	
Address (line 2) 1200 New Hampshire Avenue N.W.	
Address (line 3) Suite 800	
Address (line 4) Washington DC	20036-6802
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance document # [5
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1974690
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):
Method of Payment: Enclosed X	\$ Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [40.00] Deposit Account
Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Accou	
Authorization	to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg attached copy is a true copy of the original document indicated herein.	oing information is true and correct and any nent. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
	1011
	in his 18, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature — — Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson Newspapers Licensing Corporation (the "Grantor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, tradenames and registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Media West-GUP, Inc. (the "Grantee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor, its successors and assigns does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Grantee, its successors, transferees and permitted assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.

* * *

379196.1 23082-0001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 21st day of July, 2000.

THOMSON NEWSPAPERS LICENSING

CORPORATION

By:

ame: // James R. Schurr

Title: / President



On this, the 21st day of July, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared James R. Schurr, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SUSAN M. ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2003

TRADEMARKS

See attached.

379196.1 23082-0001

Friday, March 10, 2000	Trademark List	rk List				Page: 5
Trademark Name	Division Attorney(s) Case Number	Status	Application Number/Filing	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use Date
ST. GEORGE MAGAZINE	usmg UTA1	Common La				
Country: United States of America	Owner: Thomson Newspapers Licensing	Remarks: Ac	Remarks: Acquired from St. George Magazine.	ieorge Magazine.		
	Goods:				÷	
ST. GEORGE MAGAZINE	usmg tni114	Registered	038679	038679	28-Jun-2009	28-Jun-2009 01-Jun-1999
Country: Utah	Owner: Thomson Newspapers Licensing Classes: 16	Remarks:	28-Jun-1999	28-Jun-1999		
	Goods: PERIODICAL PUBLICATION					
ST. GEORGE MAGAZINE VISITORS GUI usmg	UI usmg thi113	Registered	038678	038678	28-Jun-2009	01-Jun-1999
Country: Utah	Owner: Thomson Newspar ars Licensing Classes: 16 Goods: PERIODICAL PUBLICATION	Remarks:	28-Jun-1999	28-Jun-1999		
THE SPECTRUM	usmg tnhi2	Registered	74,602,113	1,974,690	21-May-2006	21-May-2006 01-Jun-1994
Country: United States of America	Owner: Thomson Newspapers Licensing Classes: 16	Remarks:	22-Nov-1994	21-May-1996		
	Goods: Newspapers for general circulation.	Ju.				

RECORDED: 08/18/2000